HL7 vMR Project Meeting Minutes

2013-03-12 (Tu) 3:00pm US Eastern Time
- Attendees:
[ ] Aldo Tinoco, tinoco@ncqa.org
[ ] Anne Smith, smith@ncqa.org
[X] Aziz Boxwala, aziz.boxwala@meliorix.com
[ ] Chana West, cwest@hsag.com
[X] Chris Millet, cmillet@thelazycompany.com
[X] Claude Nanjo, cnanjo@zynx.com
[ ] Daryl Chertcoff, daryl@hln.com
[X] David Shields, david.shields@opencds.org
[ ] Hector Cariello, hcariello@hsag.com
[ ] Julia Skapik, jskapik@nsf.gov
[ ] Julie Crouse, julie.crouse@hhs.gov
[X] Kensaku Kawamoto, kensaku.kawamoto@utah.edu
[ ] Marc Hadley, mhadley@mitre.org
[X] Mark Roche, mrochemd@gmail.com
[X] Patty Craig 

[X] Russell Leftwich

[ ] Samuel Raj, sam@glaceemr.com
[ ] Serafina Versaggi, serafina@eversolve.com
[X] Victor Lee
- Action Items from Last Call:
N/A
- Discussion:
· Claude Nanjo presented upcoming proposed changes to the vMR through a PPT presentation (link).  
· The proposed changes were discussed.  
· The proposed changes will be submitted for ballot by 3/17.

· Aziz Boxwala discussed an update he will be giving on vMR to the ONC Clinical Quality Workgroup later this week
